

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

Press Release

Ranchi, Feb 14, 2020

Prospectus for PhD Admissions for 2020 released at ICFAI University

Today, Prospectus was released for admissions to PhD program (Part Time) in Management for 2020, at ICFAI University, Jharkhand, at a function at the University.

Welcoming the audience, Prof ORS Rao, Vice-Chancellor of the University said, "Our PhD program is considered to be one of the best such programs in India, due to not only the rigour of the program but also for the quality of guidance and facilitation provided by us. Our PhD scholars have been working in reputed organisations like Accenture, Amazon, Birla Advisory Services, British Telecom, Cap Gemini, Coal India, Cognizant, Dr Reddy's Labs, Ministry of Defence (Army and Air Force), HSBC, HDFC Bank, HP, IBM, IIM (Ahmedabad), Infosys, Jharkhand Govt, Govt of India, Mahindra & Mahindra, Microsoft, Novartis, Reliance Energy, RBI, SAIL, SBI, St Xavier's College, TCS, Tata Teleservices, Vodafone etc.".

Addressing the function as a guest of honour, Prof Arabinda Tripthy, former professor, IIM, Ahmedabad and Dean, Vinod Gupta School of Management said, "As an external examiner for the PhD thesis evaluation for the University, I have seen the quality of the PhD program. I appreciate the efforts of the University in this regard".

Awards of recognition for quality publications in Scopus indexed Journals were given to the faculty members, Dr M Raj Kumar and Dr Goutam Tanty.

Giving the details of the program, Dr Rumna Bhattacharyya, Co-coordinator of the PhD program, said eligibility is Post Graduation in Management or allied disciplines, with a minimum of 3 years of work experience. Selection is on the basis of Online Research Aptitude Test that will be conducted at select locations on 9th May 2020. Candidates can apply online by visiting the University's website (www.iujharkhand.edu.in). Last date for application is 12th April 2020"

For more details, candidates may call up Dr Rumna Bhattacharyya (94307-72319) or Dr Sudipta Majumdar (77177-52967)°

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ. IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA, MCA, LLB, B Tech, BBA, BCom, BCA,BA(Journalism and Mass Communications), BBA-LLB, Diploma in Technology(Polytechnic). More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at www.iujharkhand.edu.in or its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.